

## City Council Policy #26 Parks & Recreation Fees

Date Approved: March 18, 2002

Dates Amended: December 18, 2007; November 4, 2013; April 7, 2014;

December 17, 2018

The City of Kirksville's Parks and Recreation Department is responsible for the maintenance and programming of 116 acres of parks, and the management of the Kirksville Aquatic Center. In order to provide the flexibility to react to program development requests and market demands, the City Council has granted authority of the Parks and Recreation Director to amend fees, operations and procedures as needed.

## I. FEES

All fees for Parks and Recreation Department admission and programs will be set and subsequently reviewed and amended by the Parks and Recreation Director based on operational cost, market demands, patron volume, program participation and special event requests.

Fees will be determined for reservations, daily admissions, multiple day admissions, special events, recreation programming, sponsorships, and specific requests for service from local organizations.